

Court No. - 85

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12655 of 2024

Appellant :- Ramkishun

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Mahesh Kumar
Sahani, Narendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Lavania, J.

Heard.

Admit.

Summon trial Court record.

Issue notice, returnable at an early date.

List/put up this appeal as fresh in the second week of April, 2025 along with trial Court record for disposal of the application of the accused-appellant seeking suspension of sentence and enlarging him on bail.

Let notice be also served upon opposite party No. 4 through S.H.O. concerned.

Learned A.G.A. is also directed to place on record the proof of service of notice upon the opposite party No. 4 and also the certificate of custody of appellant by way of an affidavit before this Court when the case is listed next.

Order Date :- 27.2.2025

NSC