



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12655 of 2024**

Ramkishun

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Awadhesh Kumar Yadav, Mahesh Kumar  
Sahani, Narendra Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 90**

**HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.**

1. Notices upon private respondent-informant was duly served. No one has appeared on behalf of informant.
2. Learned AGA to file objection to the bail application.
3. List on 25th September, 2025.

**(Anil Kumar-X,J.)**

**September 9, 2025**  
Mukesh